currentlighting.com/columbialighting
© 2024 HLI Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change
without notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 1 of 6
 Rev 12/19/24
LJT24_SPEC_R06
LJT24
2' × 4' LED TROFFER

• Other shielding may be specified
• If desired shielding media is not shown
in ordering guide, contact your local
representative
INSTALLATION
• An access plate is furnished with each
recessed fixture for fast wiring connections
without the necessity to open the fixture or
wireway
CERTIFICATIONS (CONTINUED)
• The DTS, Dimming Bypass Module, is for
emergency circuit control loads including
sensors and wireless systems CSA certified
to UL 924. See wiring diagram.
• Product configurations not including
battery packs or controls meet federal
procurement law requirements under the
Trade Agreements Act (FAR 52.225-11)
See Buy America(n) Solutions
WARRANTY
• 5 year warranty
SPECIFICATIONS
CEILING COMPATIBILITY
• Designed for recessed installation in standard
inverted tee grid ceilings (G)
• Four integral T-bar clips standard
• Also available for recessed installation in hard
ceilings (G with FK accessory), surface mount at
ceiling plane (SM), or cable mount suspension
below ceiling plane (CM)
• For compatibility with specific ceilings contact
your representative
CERTIFICATIONS
• All luminaires are built to UL 1598 standards,
and bear appropriate CSA labels
• UL Sanitation Certified per NSF Standards
• Damp location labeling standard, wet location
labeling is optional
• CSA certified to UL 924 standards with battery
pack or DTS (Dimming Bypass Module) options
• Adheres to LM79, LM80 and TM21 industry
standards
• IC rating is standard on all models
• DLC® (DesignLights Consortium) Qualified, with
some Premium Qualified configurations. Please
refer to the DLC website for specific product
qualifications at www.designlights.org
WET
LOCATION
Built to
UL 924
Standards
C
B
currentlighting.com/columbialighting
© 2024 HLI Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change
without notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 2 of 6
 Rev 12/19/24
LJT24_SPEC_R06
LJT24
2' × 4' LED TROFFER
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
ORDERING GUIDE
Example: LJT24-35MLG-FSA12-EU
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
LJT 24 – – –
Model Size Color Temp Lumen Output Ceiling Type Door Shielding
LJT
LED Lensed
Troffer
24 2'x4' 30 3000K
35 3500K
40 4000K
50 5000K
XW Extra Low Watt
VW Very Low Watt
MW Medium Low Watt
LW Low Watt
ML Medium Lumen
HL High Lumen
VL Very High Lumen
XL Extra High Lumen
UL Ultra High Lumen
EL Extreme Lumen
VEL Very Extreme Lumen
See Product Availability Table
Below
G Grid 1
SM Surface Mount
CM Cable Mount
FS White Flush
Steel
FA White Flush
Aluminum
RA Regressed
Aluminum 2
A12 Pattern 12 Acrylic Lens
A12125 Pattern 12 Acrylic Lens, 0.125" Nominal
A12F Pattern 12 Frosted Acrylic Lens
A12125F Pattern 12 Frosted Acrylic Lens, 0.125" Nominal
A19 Pattern 19 Acrylic Lens, 0.156" Nominal
A19F Pattern 19 Frosted Acrylic Lens 0.156"
CP Clear Polycarbonate
SFA Smooth Frosted Acrylic
–
Driver Voltage Options
E Fixed Output
ED 0–10V Dimming
ED1 0–10V 1% Dimming
EDD 0-10V Dimming, Dim to Off 3
ESD Step Dimming 3, 4
LUTH Hi-lume 1% EcoSystem LED driver
with Soft-on, Fade-to-Black dimming
technology 3, 4
U 120–277V
347 347V
ELL14 Emergency Battery Pack (CEC Title 20 compliant) Installed 4, 5, 6, 7
C388 3-wire Flex
C488 4-wire Flex
C588 5-wire Flex
C688 6-wire Flex
GLR Fast Blow Fuse
GTD Generator Transfer Device 8
DTS Dimming Bypass Module 4, 6, 9
G1 Single Gasketing (Door to Housing)
G2 Double Gasketing (G1 and Lens to Door)
G3 Triple Gasketing (G2 and Housing to Ceiling)
WL Wet Location (Select G2 or G3 Gasketing) 10
EOR End of Row (SM and CM only. Provides end wiring access for
continuous row mounting.)
INT Intermediate (SM and CM only. Provides ends with wiring access

Limit of 250 Luminaries
Gray Shading
ACCESSORY ORDERING GUIDE
currentlighting.com/columbialighting
© 2024 HLI Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change
without notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 3 of 6
 Rev 12/19/24
LJT24_SPEC_R06
LJT24
2' × 4' LED TROFFER
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
Driver options listed below are available for the outputs as shown.
DRIVER AVAILABILITY TABLE
XW VW MW LW ML HL VL XL UL EL VEL
E x x x x x x x x x x x
ED x x x x x x x x x x x
ED1 x x x x x x x x x x x
EDD x x x x x x x
ESD x x x x x
LUTH x x x x x x
PRODUCT EXCEPTIONS & DETAILS
DELIVERED LUMENS
Product Availability